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EN  ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

TS P R
I1] ratchint spannier with cao 13
121 Ll THR A
131 panil
4] dril srvdfor serewdnaer
15l square
{8l ey p=r
17l mammer
i1] beit: b THRD arsd THAD
Ell wood bore bits @ 3 mum and @ 5 mm
|14| speed bore bits @ 10 mim
‘“
WOOoD SCREWS

step 1§ To prever the wood splitbrg we recammena pre-grifing ol wood to he
seresand. Always Jill al leagt 15 mm less desg Lhan the length af the seiew
Pre=gnll woog screws with o dismsger of 4 5 mn with a 5 mm ‘soosd bore bit.
stap 2 First burn thie Soresw ane or twao mi limetres ino: the plank to be secured,
it press thig imby againgt the aikee pieca ol wasd

step 3 Tighter the scresw with the tors TI0 bit suppled in the wood unil the
Ihiad o the sorea 15 kel winh the arface of the wood.

{ODACH SOREWS

@ip 1 T prowoen) The wesd apltfing wir reesenmird pro-deilkng ol wood 1o be
morewed, Always dril 2t kast 15 mm less deep then the lengbh of the screw
Pre-dril mach screws with 2 diameter of B mm itk a 5 men wood bore bt

siep 3 Flace the flat washer and the botiom of the protective cap oser the shaft
ol thi seraw.

atinpg 3¢ Finsd ttie Chin sthew anie aif S erdlimidees mkd the Bdam (o b sscuied,
Sharn press thin liedy agsinsl the ather piete of woml,

=tep i Tighten the sores with the fors bs TR0 supphed

siep 5 Press the top of the protective cop into the og=ning provided.

BOLTED COMNECTEDNS

whag 17 Dhill & hole winh diamansd 10 i Dhicaggh Ball pladks oF Babd 1hal hires
already bapn sorepwed bogetieer | see “ywooed soreas’)

siep 3 Hit the drbve-in reat with a hanmer dong the designated sde of the beam
i thee Pole.

siep 37 Place tha sprieg ring, The Mat wasker and ifen ke bottom part of the
pribictive fip cver 1R shill of the el

step df Push the bolt thegugh the Bole, ond e by hond several tmes unhl the
Eszht turns smoathly in the press-n nut

siep 5 Tightes the bolt with torx bit THSD supplisd, untll the spring nng (s fally
Matenod botwoen tho kead ol the bolt wsd the Mat waeshaor

sop By Press the top of the protectve Cap into the opening provided.
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DE  MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN

PRFORGERLICHES WIRKTEUS m 13

|11 UnivermlschraaberaohibGane] mit Aufoare 13 J i
121 Felaiiknii d &

131 Bliristih [l 12l

L Bokr- undfoder Schravbmasching

18] Winkeimass
] Holzssge
7l Henrmier

8] Bokbeer Tors TR0 und TESD 14} ]
Bl Holzbobrer, Durdhmessear 3 men und 5 mm
|1a| Speedbofeer, Jurchmaesser Imm

3 )

1m

HOLTSCHRALBEN

Sehrin 1) Wi ju werimoiden, dais aick dad Held spalte?, oegfehlon wii, alke ju
schraubenden Holrieile vorzubshren: Bobeen Sie immer mindestens 15 me
wiemiger el als die Schrosbe loeg 0. Holzschrasben mit einee Durchmeser von
4.% mm bohren Se mis crem Holibokeer von 3 mim vor,

Schritt 2F Dvehen Ske die Schraube zuerst cinige Milkmeter s das ma
befestigende Brett, und dricken Sic dies danachhrifig gegen das amderm Hola.
Scheitt 3F Deehen Sie e Schrsuba mil dom mitgelicforten Bohror teex TR in
di i Haolr, bis der Kopd der Sobwaube aul ghicher Hihe st deen Hole jat

VIERKANT-HOLISHRALME EN

Schritd 1) Lim pu vermeiden, cass sick dos Holr spalt=t, seplehben win alle oo
sthraubenden Holpbede vonmubohren. Bobren Se immer mimdessens 15 mm
wanper faf, as die Sdneaube ang B erkant- Holschravben mit siram
[undmesser won B e bohren Sie it @rem Holebobeer van 5 mm soe

Schritl 2/ Bringen Se die Ursedegschaibe und den umersien Teil der N

Slveckkapps Char dem Schall dor Schamube an

Lchntd 3 Drehen Se die Schroube miest sipige Milimeter [ den mi
belestigenden Salken, und drilceen Sio diesen danach krishig gegen das andere
Hiaile

tohntt & fiehen Se die Schraubs min der mispelieferien Bobrer tore TS0 an
Schitt 5/ Dridcken Sl die Kappe der Abdeckkappe in die vorgesehens Ofnung.

SCHRAUBVERBINDUNGEN

Scheint 1 Aihiem S i Lesh el gt Do chivsasir wan 10 mme durch Bsidio
Brvers areinander peachbeoubte Bretter nder Balken {siche 'Holodrauben'
Schritt 2 Wchlapen S die Oneckmgsier mit cinem Haremer entlang der

angegebentn 5ok des Bakera in des Loch [T £

Schritt 3 Brisgen Sie don Fedowing, die Usterdogscheibe und danach den 1]
widerdom Toll dor Abdeckispes Ober dem Soheft dor Echaube an. Il
Sehrint df Sehisbon Sin die Scheaubo durch dis Lech, e drobsn Sio mil dor Haed st
einipe Limdreksssgen. bis sch die Schravbe zigig in die Drockmutter reht

Schritt 5§ Oehen Sie die Schrmabe reit der mitpelicfertes Dohrer tors TX83 an, bis

der ederring relschen derm Kopf der Schraube und der Uededegscheibe

unliszteaiig Tackgodnaoke ist

Schrin Bf Deicken 5o die Kappe der Abdeckkspess in die vargessheno Cfinung
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FR  INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

OUTILLAGE NECTSSAIRT n 14
I1] dét & cliguet s douldle 13 ‘E
121 e e sulant &
131 Lrirga 1 e} X5 [
{4l foreuss ot [/ oo visieyse
151 BOUETE
16| siid & hois
171 eI
i1] bourresys bor T = TR0 15] ] n
Ell meches i bois B3 mem et @8 5 mm
|13| matches faren @ 10 mam
g‘lﬂl’l g‘”ﬂﬂ L] 5
[L:1] o:1] 156 I'H
l-* T 10
—,
m
IS 4 RO
dnipi L Pt drwilaw gue he Bai ro e feede, nous consallons de forap E s
preplabl prment bosst b= bols dowsser, Lo profordeor de forage dor &ee infeneurs E’ H E
'ou encires 15 mm 2 la longussr de b wis. Le= vis § bok de 4.5 men die disméetne:

daksent #ire fontes préalblement wec une meche & bois de 3 mm : Tl
Snige 2 Commancag pa louenar |0 vis & quelgues millieedres dons la glaincha b i s B L
fiwer Presscz pnsuite fermement ceste planche oonine Fautre boe

faope ) Enfonce: la wis dans be bods oeec b tossrneas. boex TH20 fournd, jusqu'a ce

gue la sfie de la vis ot au méme rivsau que b= bols

THRE-FOR

prdalalsbermant toun ke bois b vissar, L profordeur & Norsge AoR S infaraurs

d'ou e 15 mm 3 e longuees de fa wis. Les Bre-fords de 8 mm de diamétre

doweent EBre fords préalablement aver une méche § boe de 'S men. -
faope 2/ Plhicez | rondedle plabe ef ko partie infér isare du cacke—éomou sur la g R
e o we L1

g 3 Comimenoig i Teuening L wis & guiclguist imilleedt ies dins la pauire &

fwer Pressez gnsuite fermement cette poutre contre Paotne bois

faope 4 Endoncer la wis avet |e iournesls tore TELD fourni

faope 5 Enfoncn: la porite coiffe du o chee-donoiw dans Fouse nuns priea.

daape Bf Posar éwiter que e bois ne se fendse, nous consedlons de forer E)' ﬁ i Ew

BOARONS

poubies djs yesdes Pune & Vaubre [voir @ s b bos e,

#tape 3 Enfonce: Pécrou 3 pressesr dans & oroe Jeec on marbeai, sur e ooos .
diésging de la poukre |
dmnpe 3 Places b bapus b resscort, b romdele plse 21, enhn, s porne mfsrieurs 1]
du cache-dorow sur ks e du bowlon,

Hape 47 Enbarzar o Baclon dans Foihon fuis Wuimaee guelgue i
monuelement jisgu's ce gue b= boulon toume parfofement daes 'Somu b
|pRESsET,

@lapie 3 Erfarves e boulor meec b inumeis ior T foused, en fourmani
Jusgu'h ce gue ka bague § ressort 5ol =nteremert enfoncée entre la t&e du
baukan et la rondalle plate.

wtipe & Enforcer o petite coiffe du cache-écrou dems Pouverture prédue

#tape 1) Farer um tross de 10 mm de d@meane & wovers les deus planches ou E’ ':II“ T E-r|-.
| 1
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ES  INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

HEERAMIENTAS NECESARIAS m 13

I1] |lase de tringues con boza del 13 J i
12 cirta di eedida &

131 ligsis [ 12l
14 talodro vfo destornillador

151 escuadra
18] sierm para madera
17 wartilia

4

{u] llzwsen boar THAD 3 THAD i) K
Ell brocas para madera de @ 3mmy @ 5mm
11| brocas para @ladm de ala velocidad de @ 10 mim

20 TEAD

s

1m

1% 1%

TORNILLOE PARA MADERA

paso 1Y Pars esitar que b madera se abva a5 recomendable hacer takadros
jpnevice en |os punios de drsertitn de ks torndlos. Hags siempre orificios ol
inena 15 e mern profursios ges o lorgid del toenile, Pora los barl los
parn masders de @5 mm, deben bacerse telados con wns broco pocs maders
e 1 mim

paso 2 Prioneramente, ircerce el tornilio 14 2 men en la plancha que desee fijar
A poptpcion, previone |n plancha irmemente contrg b ot pera de raders
paeo 3 Agriete # tornidlo con la s bor TO20 que s& seninisor, hasta gee la
cabiera del tarnidlo quede 3 ras de la madera.

TELURON DO

paso 17 Para esitar gue la mader = abra = recom endable hacer taladros
jprevics en todos bos puntas e insercidn do los tomilios. Haga siempre orificics al
mire, 15 mm mavss peolundes quio la kegiled dol tornd@lo. Para los tiralon ok
dbie @ v, b hicnna talidvas oo wid Bioes phia mssers da 5 i

pamo 2 irerhe |y avandels plang y 1s porie icferses de B cubierta protechorn e el 3
fib=te del sornilo.

paso 3 Frimeraments, meerte el comillo 16 2 men en lodgs gue desee fijae

A condnuacian, presions la viga Srmemenie conira |3 ofra plera de madera.

a4 Aprste al tnnndlo gon syada do la Bawe 1ors TR0 que & suminidr

peag 5 ireerte o presids | n parte superior de le cubiern proteciora en el anfion

prensdo pars el

TORKELOS DE FUNTA PLANA

pasn 17 Taladre wn onifcka de 10 mm e didmetro 2 troves de las dos planchas o

Wi gl v Baya mhornilledo ertre o [wer “tornillas pern madem™)

paso I et fa tuerca de segundad, con ayueda del mariio, por el Boo LI,
£orrect g la viga, ||

paso 5 reert= la arancela elisbca, la arandel plana w por albma, la parte || It

inlerion e La cubierta & proteccion, en o Blane del teenilla,
paso &7 Fase gl fornillo por el onfoi yhiagalo grae a mana sanas yweoes haeta
fiie oiire o ka tusrca do seguFidad

pokd 5 Apriete &l Bornilio con ayuda o= 1o Bave tors TRAD gue de simenstna,
hasta que @ arancela fiexible guede aplanada por completo enere la caberza del
torrilla ¥ la arsndels plana

pasn B rserte a presian  parte superior & @ cubierta protectona en el oriFoks
presiane para alla
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IT ISTRUZIONI PER LASSEMBLAGGIO
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STRURMENTI 06 LAVOERO MECESSA R

111 chiawia @ cricchomo con atacoo da 13

121 [Tt @ naten

131 ratita

{4 trapono efo coctimviie

15l squadra

{8l soga da logea

17 ieariils

] kit bora TH2D = THAD

{81 punte da legnoda @ 3mme @ 5 mm

113] punte di predsione da @ 10 mm
‘“

WITI D LEGEO

patae L Pur pevwoniig 1a fessuragiane del legna, draccorruida & elloituire s
fare ton il trapano grima di pecrire b ab Eseguire un foro peofonds fmene 1%
mwm in meno rispeito alls lungheees dells wte Per eseguine | fon destinet a wib
ded diametre di 4.5 mm, utilicrare una peeda da begno da 3 mim

passo 3 msario B Wi uno o due milimacn 0 ine s deilase. OQuindi premen
Iasse conbio Taltra parte di legno a cul dosta vonine aggamciata.

pias 37 eyt b wile con 8 punls (oo TEDD feenita m detasiond Ting a quesds
Ia testa della vite & perfettamente byl pio con o seperficie in legno

TERAFONDO

i 1) Par pivwviiivg la Srdiar e ol ligea, i reciaitdandi & ollatluis s
forme com ] frapano prima i insenre b orefork,. Eyeguire un foro profendo: slmera
1% mm in mern rispette alla keghezza del trafonda Per esepaire | for destinati
a tirafondo dol diametne di B men, utlizzore wne punts da kegno da § mm,
jrasss 2 Inkevine il cerpe dil tralanda nolla rondulls piara o eells pano isferiais
il cappu cia predittive

pesan 3 inserire il trolondo uno o dee mifireetn gl ivtemo dellasse, Cwendi
premers 'asse contro Faltra parte in legno a oul dosr? wenine aggancizta.
passo 4/ Avgliare B tealondo con & punia tore TEED formita b dotaions.
jpasi 5 P la parte supirioes dil ciggsceio prolottive nolligsriura
presente sully testa del teofando

BULLONI

s L Femguine ue foen dal diameten di 10 mir atlraoe e b assi gid anite
imedianhe e wib [vedere Wit da lagnn'}

paszo 2 Insenire il dodo autobloccante nel foro com Fausilio @ un marelo nel
punt Indicato.

e 3 Insenre il corpo del bulkane rsll arella slastics, nela mondelln pann =
nedla parte inferiore ded cappuccio protetivo.

passo 4 Spingene 1l Bdlone nel forn @ avsltarks sanualmente A & geands nom
el s predderei alinterno del dado aucblocee

ez 5 Seerpre il bullorys com o punta tore TES) Sarmata in dotazione, hno a
quaredn anello elasbco & completaments appiathto fra b testa diel bullore & &
ekl la piani

pecio G Prermere b pote superiofe del cappuccio protettn nelpperbern
presente sulla testa del bullans.

10 blue rabbit 1o

E et

1



NL  MONTAGE INSTRUCTIES

NENOEIGD GEREERSEH AP

I1] ratedsleute] mier dop 13

121 rakieEder

131 [EEREEL]

{4l boormachine enfof winraching
15] wirkshank

16| hioutraag

17 [ESTTO

i1] kit bora TH2D = THAD

L] koutbarer @ 3 mmer @ 5mm

11| speedbaren @ 10 mm

HROUTSCHROENEN

gtap 17 Om te vermipden dat het bout splijt reder waj san pllie te schrossen boss
wiriar e kxoren, Boor shesds minsters 15 mm mmder diep dan de schroeflacg is.
Hownschroesen diamater 4% mm boort U voor met e=n koanboor von 3 mm.
wiap 27 Dras de schroef corss cokede milimater i do 10 bewest gen plank, &n
dhiuk deun dmirng shevig logen et ardane hout

winp W Dram de schrcef ret bnjpeleverde bt fore TOH0 i Fet bout bog de kop wen
e scheoef palijk domt met het houi.

WOUTERAG DD UTIN

stap 1/ Om e vemdjden dat het hout splijt raden wi aan alke te schroeven hout
worr 1 borers Booe steeds minstens 15 mm mrder diep dar de schroef lang 5
Hot draad bouten dameater 8 mvm boar L voor met s hoatboor wan § mem
stap ) Flaats de vlakke shiitring on et onderste deel van de aldebdop over de
schineht vae dia schroe!

stap 17 Oraai de schroef eerst enkele milimeter in de te bevesigen balk, en drok
dere dasma sieeg teger het andere hout.

sap 4/ Draal me? higeleerde ror bt TE0 de schioef aan.

a5 Oruk hat kipia van d8 afdakdeg in de sonifees apaning

BOUTVERBINDENGEN

wtig 1) Boor @an gat et diameter 10 mm doorsan bhede reads san alksar
grschroside pl orker of Balken {ze "houtschroseen|

stap 3F Ya de invlgmoer met sen hamer lings de pangedeide pipde wan de balk
in het gat.

slap 3 Plats de veeming. de vlsike shetring en vervolpens hot ondersto deal van
e aldekd op ower de schacht van de bos.

stig A Schui! @ boul dior it gat, on dras met de hand ankele boeraen tol de
Bt vt in de inslogreosr drost,

siop 5 Dras met bijgeleserde tore bit T de bout sen, ton de veerrirg wolledip
Is pladpadrubs fussen de koo var de bout en de dakke slufrg.

slap B Druk het kagpe van de atdekdop in de voorzione opening.
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PT  INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM

FERREARENTAS NECTSSARAS
I1] chave di mquene n.E 13
121 fiLs mélrica
131 ligas
{4 berboopam para furer oo apprafuszar
151 esquadne
16| serra de madcia
171 wEariizly
JHi chave de fomdas tore TH2D = THAD
Ell brocas para madero de @ 3 wm e @5 mm
113] brocas de difenstno @ 10 mm
‘“
PARAFUSOS PARA MADEIRA

oo 1 Para e tar qus 0 enadaing s rche, sconselPumos qua lure prisisnente
toda a maders o sparafusar, & profunddade do furo dese ser semprs inferoe
e, pelo meros, 15 mm ac comprimenio do parafuso. Os parafescs para
mizdzira com um didmetne de 4.5 mim desem ser previamente famdas com ema
lbroca para radeia de 3 mm.

g 2 Rede privira o paraions uns o dois milimieteol ma ke s R, depan
garregue com Hremer este tibua contre g outre madein,

esapa 3 Apene o parahess oom a chive de fendas tors TH20 Toreeccicda, ot oo a
cabeva do parafuso eshea a0 messmo nivel gee o radeina,

Tk - PRl

#nnps LY Parn eyitan qua o ivadaing se mmche, sorrebamos quas Ture peavamenis
todda @ madeing & aporafusan & profundidpde do fum deve ser serges réerior
&, pelo menos, 15 men ao comprimento do parafusa. O frafundos com wm
didimaetro div B anim Seem L87 prevlsnento lurados oo wima bioo pars madoira
i 5 i

=apa 2/ cologue 3 anika chata & a porte inferior da procecodo do porafuse na
panta da parafuso,

#upa 3 Ande primeing o parafess e oo dos milEnegros fe wgs a e, degees
correpee coir Frimeen sska vign corirs o outrs madeina.

=apa 4/ Aperte o porafuse oom a chase de ferdas tone THA0 fornecida

etnfa 5f Pressions o parte supenor da proteogio 3o parafuss no oifido a este
fiim,

PORCES

#apa 1) Faga um ferp com 50 mum de disnistro atravessandio as duas 1dbuas oo
wigas ju aparafusadas uma na cutra fver ‘parafuses para madeia’].

eapn 3 Inbieckica o gerta pana ampurar g ol com um manela, pa lada
Mo o1 gL

etapa 3 Colocue a anilha da mola, 3 anilha dhata ¢ & parte inferksr da protecglo
da parofuds ra panta do perafsss

etapa 4/ Introdura o parafuso ro orificio e aparafuse Hgeroment= & mbo abé gue
0 paraluso rode semn difculdaces na porca de premie

wtopo 3 Aperte o parsfuso corm o chove de fercles TR0 formecids, ot Gue o
arilha da meola esiejo totaliments premida svire 3 cobego do parafuso & 3 onifa
chila.

opn & Pressione o porse supenor de peoteciiio do perafuso no onbiio s este
firmi.

12 blue rabbit 1o
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EL OAHMEL EYNAPMOADIHEHI

ATTATTOYMENA DPTAMAEIA

m epumiuTd whelbl ge ook 13

(wi] piTpo (Totvin)

E]] ki

4) TRV i e Korrong ey

] TETPEYWIVD

[144] il

(] opupl

[E] fwpo torx THIY KoL tors TEGD

[1]] drpo Tpumeveod Ebkou, BuayeTpol 3 mm L 5 mm

(1] axpe Tprmmonaod Tayimre, Budperpol 10 mm

EVADSIAEE

BAjjsa 17 Cua Trpet rrropay™) paurypin oo Bk, oo, frpoTeivou)se va
'r|:|:m'|'||:rm mptma dka T Tdha oo ormoile Ba pmowes Blkec. Tpumime
éryToTE ToukEoTo 1 mm Ayirepo armd Ta o TG Blbng, Kdvme
g o v Eukafubeg oy fTpon 4.5 mm pr dxpo Tpummovuod 3 mm
Bjjee 27 Evpéyre wpdima g Blbeg e duig Buo exmmooTi oo Elko Tow
fha OTEPEEHIETE, KL OTT) TFUAEELD TILADTE To THénww aTa Ghhn wou s,

Elhou,
BAjsed A7 EepiZ e T BLbE e To Axpo oo TRl TrapeweTm, ofo Eiko, péypl
T wigpdchy TG Bl va glval oe Eudelo e Tv EmupdvELa Tou EORoL.

EYADBAEY COACH

BA s 1 Mux T oy puoyisin oo EdAo, owg mMpoTelvoupe v
TpuTHPETE TpTe dha e EdAe oo omrode S oy Pllec. ToumbTe
MdeTome Toukdyoroy 15 mm hiybrepa amd To pheed Tng Blbog Kévre
Tig oG yim Eukdfubes buaptpou B mm pe Gxpo Tpumawial § mm.
BApa X Tomrelletnome ™ pobiéha km To ko pépog Tow
TMPOTTETEUTLKDD oiToKLDl Thinde G7rh Tow dEava g fiboc

Ao & Ivpigrme mrpeima Tig fiSec fea fwg, Suo exarooTd oo Edho
TR B OTEREBMIETE, K O eI TTHOTE TR Ty oTe akio
oy i Edhow,

B ee 4 ZplEre ™o Blba pe vo Expo oo T TIOD TIEpENETEL

BAea 5 Mukore To Mitvl JEHGE TOU TTOBITETELTLEMD KaTTEkLid aTa
DLy THOU LT PEL

EVMAEFEIE ME MASIMALLA

B 1/ dowre puo o BuapéTpou 10 mm ks orLg Bua oovibeg A Ta
bioo Eiha riow éxere fbn Bubiboel paiCl (Bh. Euhofbec)

frApa & Xromfore To cowTe pued TraELpsdbe pe fva aupupl yun v prmeL
T oTT, el Tow eeBogurstvn haupd oo Edhoo.

fApe ¥ TomoBemore 7o Sexmiko Tou shioyomag, T poldkn o
PET TO KETI JERLG TOU TIROOTRTELTLRG ke und Tiraw amd Tay
dEova T fBeg

Peyjan A Nidorre T Bide va mepdioe Eéuu TR OTRE, K O REYETE T Q€
To Xt aprerds ipopds, fwg dTou f Blba va orpéperay edkaka pdaa
oo et pued makipddi,

Bripm B EqpiEre Ty Biba ot 1o dxpo o T30 tiow ThapdeTal, Ew GTou
Boxrilog Tou ehdirpoTog e ouprriesTel mAApus perakl Thg Bliog
KoL TG pobihag,

Bripo & MuEome To Tirews gEpog TOU TIPOOTETEUTLEGE KammuKLod Péxpl
WO MITTEL OO Sevniy il TTo0 uTilpyEL,
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DA SAMLEANVISNING

NEDVENDIGT W RSTE

{L] skrabderogle med top aor 13

12 ieslileadind

131 Blyant

14 boremaskine o feler skrusrekler

151 wrks

16| L S

17l Fammar

]| bit bare TH2 og THO

Ell trebor med en dizmeter ph 3 mmog @5 mm

11| mazkal bor mmed en diamaeter pd @ 10 man
‘“

TRESKRAER:

s L P b hindie vt |t Nankkes, anbalales vi, @ dor Beroi Tar | 410 tem, der shal
skiwin i Bor altid Fendst 15 e kerlore end sktuans langde Tl sraeskneer swd i
dhameter g 4% mm bores der %oe med et 3 mm becbor,

arim 3 Oref farss skeuen oneller bo millmeser ind | den plonke, der sial fastperes,
o eyl devefter deee fast imod des andet stybde tre

trim 3¢ Stram derofter sheuen § fracet med den redfclgomnde 1ore TH20-bit, il
skruirs hoved or planl med treets evmiladn

FRANSKE SKRUER

1rm U For at Machindio rae) s o0 Naghks, enbalalis =, a1 dor baces foe i al e, disr
skpl skrwes i Bor alid mindst 15 mm kortere end skivens lengde, Tl frpreke
skruey med en dizmieszsr pdi @ mm bores der formed et % mm trebor

grim 2/ tinbring den fade skive og bunden of beskgtickeskappen pb skreens skaft.
trim 3 Oiref farst skruon < oflor bo millimeser ind | den planke, der sial fastgeres,
i Ieyh it Mier chiwwss Tl imod df aedol 2y irm

Arm A Sraim dimeMir shruen mesd den medakgende THE0-Lik

frm 4 Pres toppen of beskyttelseskertion imd | den deil bercanede dbning

SAMMENBDLTEDE FORSINDELSER

irin 1 Bor @ bl med e dlamatar P 10 mim gennam bagps planksy alkar
bimlker, der allerede ar blevet shruet =ammen |2e ‘treeskruer')

trin 2/ Ml en harrener slds indprasningsmetrkken ing | hullet pd den angivme
sige af bimlen,

trin 3 Arding Qaderrrgan, dan face sk af deralter den nedersre cel al
beskytielsesheeien pd bolbere skaft.

trin &4 Skub bolten ganmern Fulket, of da| dan nogle amgangs mad handan,
mdtl den l=t kam drejes ind § ger indpreszece matrik

Tein 5/ Zrraen Balter e den mediglgenda oex THS0VDI, Indril Bsderin gen e
helt Eac imellem boltars hoves og den flade spencskive.

1Fin 6y Pres eppsen al bsskyrelseshae ten incd | dan dart] haegrads dbring

14 blue rabbit o
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SV MONTERINGSINSTRUKTIONER

VERKTYG 200 DEROVS

1] haknychel med hydsa 13

121 iEatthied

13] R

{4 borr ochyeller skeupeme el

151 wirkrthale

16| Irasig

17 hamivian

] shoruwm el bors THAD och THA0
Ell trabortkerosce @ 3 mne och @ S mim
113] b rkrcnar @ 10 e
TRASKRUMVAR

siog 1 For att forhiedea atl traet speicker mkomeneedersr w ottt det | foreag
lborrem hil v irpes fill skroveena, et misie sllod vara minst 15 mm korere an
skruwens Bingd. Sarra hal 8 traskruvar med en dameter av 4.5 mm med on 3
imim rakcerhrong

Wog 3 Slorergd Fdenl glenesen @n ol Ted milimater @ i dom bedda som shall Figras,
tryck sesdan denna reed eft stedigt prepp mot den pedia $radelen

sieg ) Dra it skroven med den mediolande skruvmesein tors TEIO bl
shrwhusudet ar | nive med tragian.

FRANSKA SKRUAAR

sieg 1) Foratt farhindra aft traet spricker rebommenderar wi ait det | fiérvag
hiomas hal i trset 1l shrusyarna. Hakt mdsce allid vara minst 15 mm karians @
skruwons Lingd. Bawra hivl 1l Transka dkruvar s on dimater iy & mme mid o0 5
Sk rheoma

sieg 2 Placera rundbmicksm och pluggen over skroeskafiet

seg 3 Skuva farst skrusen en gller ted millimeter in i den balke som skall fassas,
trych soddan denna mod ot stadigs gropp eeot den andra tradeden.

weg 4f Dva at skruven mad den a3 ande dhneim ajscin tore THED.

wig 5 Tryek in pluggen i ppaingen

BULTAR

siep 1) Boera ettt hidl med en diameter a¢ 10 mim genom bdda bradorna eller
hjalkarma som redan hae skrsats hop {se “triskrusar')

atag 34 51 in ryckekneden | hiler ph den anghma sidarm iy Djdlken med an
hammare.

stag 3 Flacera fsdemingen, rundbrickan och pluggen Buer bultsiattet.

stag 4 Tepek Bulter gennm hies ach wid e Ferd Fea gleger 5l bulten G wil
rekruvad | tryckskrusen,

sieg 5 Ora &t bulten med den medioljande sirosmseiseln fore THE0 ik
ldderringer higer phatl melan bubbusuder cch rerdbeickan

steg & Trpck in pluggen | Gppmingen.
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NO  MONTERINGSVEILEDNING

HADVENDIG VERKTEY n 13

I skralienokhel med hyise 13 .j I % E
171 i bebudind &

Ell Elyant L] ] (4] [}
{4l dril ogfsler skrytrekker

151 wirkel

: B iE &

171 Famimar

1n skrutrekher bors TH20 og THa0 H] b n

Ell treborkroner & 3mm og @ 5mm

11| borbroner @ 10 mm

181 o = L]
!-] T 10
—,
m
TRESERUER
trinin 5 Far A uiniggd a1 trevedket sprakkor ankssdalar i at dat gl torhand hores 5 s
hullr traverket tl skruens. Hullst ma olind veere minst 1% mm kortsre 2rn ? H E

lemgclen pa skruan. Boer hull Ol rasknees e en diametan pa 4.5 men ened of 3

imimi kredar. L s
trine 3 Farsd skrs skruen en elles ta milimeter o b planken som skl Tesbes, ' Fagita A lAr
derether brykies dette godt mot den andre tredelen.

Irine 3¢ Stram B skensen med den mechalgends skrutrekkeren {tars TE20 6

shneehodet eri fluki mea peerdlsien.
FREMSEE SHRUER
trwi 1F For & unegd ol reverkel sprekbed anbaloler « at St g forhled Bores e
Tl § gyeparbost Tl sheruinag. Badliel b allid saeie mingt 15 mm kofope enn E] H 13
lengden pd skruen. Boe hull Bl froeeks skreer med en digeseber pd 8 mm med 23 % T ]
i ek it i Bt .
irin 3 Plassor stoppskiven og pluggen over shrucskafot o T I |
tramn 37 Fent ikius sheunn o olles 1o millieo bes aon i bjelken som skal St :
derutlod rykbos dotio god mal dion sedes frodslon,
tren 4 Sram bl skruen med den medidlgende skrutrekkeren (tors TESD)
rimn 5 Trykk inn pluggen | dpningen
HOATER
irinn 17 Bar ef hull med en d-lamun:rpi 10 i gjennoen begpe plankerme aller W raE
biekene som pllerede or skrudd sammer (22 treskruer’], E}' |;| T E
trinn 24 Sld trykkemuttenen inn | hullet {pd den angiite sden av bjelien) med en

| |

i, i -0
trinn 37 Plasser Hernngen, stopeekiven og plugsen over bolteskatter 1] '-I || |
trinn 45 Trgkk bodten glennom Fulet of wi for hiind fere ganger o boken shrus L !
et inn i rgklemittene,

trinn 55 Stram ol bolten med den medhelgende dorutre koeren (TR0

Neerrirgen Egger Fam malken Bahahodst o stappskhan,

trinn i Trakk inn pluggen | Spnmgen.

16 blue rabbit 1o
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TARITTAVAT TYORALLIT

1] e ki Siaasadn eglgdls 13
121 i itarE uha

131 kyra

{4 pore [oftol ruuvimeisseh
151 suiorakulma

16| puisaha

171 wagana

]| kedrkd tore THE0 [a Tean
Ell puuprRRiErat 3 mm ja 5 mm
1| poranterat 10 mm
PULRUUNIT

wile 1) Puun halkearrisen sstmmiveks senssielemme kakkien puiden

e makhnhbedden cegpoiraista. Poras rels aine veErintadn 15 anm matalanmmaks
i enin pituue Eegeras 4,5 mimen ruuden e 3 mnen eelllh

woie 1 Kierrd ruuvia erean 1 - 2 mm Blinnitettdeidn lark loeen $m | satasn, paino
= glttEn tukeayaah vaat en toista puukappalesia,

wailsd 3 Kieemd ruui puubun toimiukssen kedusalla om TEIO kdrjeld kunnes
ey BRI S Bk puus pinnan ks

KANSIRLILIWT

vake= 1/ Puun halkeamisen =siamissksi soosiiel emme kakbder pulden

rgprs mashnihbed da i ceipoiraista. Poraa rels ains safdrtadn 15 mm matalammaks
i remrvin pituue Erigeras 3 mren ruuvien reidl 5 mm s eeili

woie 1 Lo alushesy (o sunjekerren alscsa ruwsin varren yi

w3 Kbsrrd ruuvia s §- 2 mm klinmitettsedan pakbdin, para se utien
tubiruasti vasten toista puukappaleta.

wiie A Kiristd ruwsi toireitukseen kucloygalls tore Tadi,

walker 5 Paina suojskareen paalyspuali clemassa ol evaan aukboon.

PULTATUT LITORSET

waihi 1f Foraa I mmon reikd molempien Bnkkjenfautopen tal palkien g,
ot o s Aleenimin murA L §Teen |katen TpuuruL R

wathe I Lph sedan painsttava masteri vasamlis rekasdn, (okaor palloe ko
ptialalla

i the B Tyl jousirengas, phslegy (o siten spoakinnen olaoss pualin saren
i,

witihe 4 Paing puilth resdn g (o kierd a8 dserp keco|o kunres ie kertyy
pPehmeast sisasmn paineifavasss martterissa.

waihe 5 Kirtatd pulns eaiminksee n kuduaala Toee THI0, kunnes [ on Eysin
pureiunes pultn karran (o sustevym walissa.

walhi & Faina muoakannen pidllysposh olemassa olzinen aukinon

blue rabbit1o
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PL INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU

WYBAAGANE NARDIDTIA n 13 ! P]
111 lbacz masadowsy 13 2 pracchocks ‘E %

121 P B

131 ek [ [ ] [
{4 wiertarks f lub whkmetarka

15 alierka

16| pila dis dreswna

17 itk

]| bit bors TH20 i THa0 (] ] 1

Ell wiertto dio drevwena @ 3 mrem i@ S mim

|10] WiTID pldmowe @ 10 mm

S

L]

WERETY D0 DREWMNA

wylkninanie wistepnych wiercon wi wsaystkich elemantach drewnianych fqcnorych
mhirgtaeni Maleky winid rawins oo pajmnie] 15 mim phyce) rid dlugaky wirgrs
Kaaiert pod wkrety o Sredricy 4.5 mim nalezy wykaona? wieriem o Srednicy 3
i

ek 27 Wik pd kit jecken lul dwa milienetry w glih dacki, 1ak preggatersnmy
emreent preyiofyt do kofenega slementu | skrecic |B mzem.

krok 37 Makedy g wiergs ulywaiqo bit tore TERD ok, sy growka wairgTu nie
wpklawsiln poried porsiericheig dissna,

EACTENIE WENETER

lkrmk 17 vy zapoisiar roziupywanis sie slemeriow dresmianych, mlscamy E’ H 5 Er\.n

E et

wryknnansr witgpirgeh vt oo w plemartach diowsanyeh, kpére Bpdy dhegoane

Helery wiercid cowsee o 1% mm piyoe) ma dlugost whets Wykomad wiercenie 1

pod wiorety o drednicy B mm wieriferm S-mm T e
lirok 27 W dolng cepld plastibown maskownicy naloly wiodys wiagh i, i
Trsrh 37 Majpeierw nabiy whpeid aiongt joden baty s milimairy w il deki, vak

propnsowany elemest progdoevt de kolfejnees elemerdy | skrecit e ragem

fkrok &) Maleby whrpd whoet udyvealac bita tone THED.

krok 5 Naloky wotangd ghreg cagét masknwnicy w otedr:

krok 1/ Aby mpobioc oalupraaniu sig okementde drownlaegch, zaloome s EJ] E " Tl

e
i

LACTENIE SAUBY

krok 1) ‘Wevkonad cowdr o Srodnicy 10 eren w obes deska dh lub Beikads, kb "
Tendady pak pol gesoane wirglami [petar “whrgdy de diepma”] E’l II!"I T
krak I Wik mintkioen nakeptbe Bown gwintorwony odpowiedniy sbrons w otwir o

Erok 17 Na drubp wlozpt podktadke samokontrupca, podkladke: ploskn a Il

masbepede dobeg caeid maskownicy. ] | |

rak 47 Makedyd popchad drubi przee otwde | kigcid do chwill, kiedy Sruba aome Il
sy whkngcat w nakrgdg kosg,

Erak 57 Dakrpsid deubayg £d poinEc] bl toes TRED Lik, Lk, 5B fals §iuly Lrgd

catkowicie schormarny

krok &) Noloret gérng coodt rraskownicy

18 blue rabbit o



o 4 NAVOD K MONTAZI

rOTRIENL sbkan]

111 oy KEE 3 mim

121 RAINAET mirle

13 tuFka

8l wiatkn a/nebo frouboreik

151 uhaink

18l pila

17 Klaidb

] kit bora TH2D 2 THSD

Ell witdk do Fraa @ I mma s mm
113] plochs vk do diova @ 10 iem
WRLTY

1. kroky 8w se mabrdmio roztté povdnd disrtmpch prold, doporucujeme
arcedeni ERipaveEa AN we stech dfeadmch pricl speiouaercl wsty, il
wadly rrvusi bt pefrend o 15 mm mEKi red e delkes v

Oitwor oo WLty o primau 4,5 e s provaol srtdkem o primsdru 3 mim.

7. kiaky Makisukiifa wvil jedai nebo dva milenery oo prina, 1aka pliprasesy
vk plilarte k datiemu prodo 8 sedmoubujie je dobmmasy

3, Wroky Wrut dotahnite pomeoci Bt 1ore T2 tak, aby blasitka wnoaw newtnivala
nad perareh divua

SROIOVAR YRUTEM

1. reiky Ay sp raliedndo rackid posded dheimch prokl, dopendujme
provedeni pripravesho wrtini ve wiech ofeseopch pratich spotosarsich ety Wt
witly sl Byt neqmadng o 15 mm mell red jo dblks wnis. DEs pro vruty a
ol & mim se protidi wrtdkem o primeru 5 men

I. kroky Do spodni £ plastoveho krytu viakie wut.

3. ok Mejpree nadoubie vrut [eden nebo dwa milimery do prioa, takio
phprweemy prvek philogte k dellime prvko s sedroubujt= (= dohrompdy

&, kroky Yrut dotdhnEbe pormaccl bk tors TR0,

5, kil Wrohed Zaw cohrannid krysky satlafie di ot voris

SROUBOVE SPOIE

1. kroky! Wysrie{te obvor o primeru Hhmm sker ob& prcna rebo rcardky, kbere gt
Iryly speopeny uruty. [viz. enany”|.

7. ki TarkeSta Madivam nardfec) maniol sprimos sranooe dis ol

% kroky Ma Eroub nossdte prutici podiateu, plochou podlogis o pek spodni Sies
bty

&, kreky! Prealafie Riowh pivs atvor a rulnd jien otbEnjie, &F s Gnoub ralne
redrnuboyiyst do nardbeci mabice

5. kroky! Dotahnéte Sroub pomod hit tors T4 tak, aby hlasa Sroubss byda zoela
ubrygih,

6, ok’ Masadite wrchni ast knytkey,
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SK MONTAZNY NAVOD

POTERERNT MARADIE n 14
11 Fadftot KIGE 12 e J i
121 e roler &
13] eeriigka 1 e} X5 [
4l wiackn alebo skruthosd
151 halnik
18] pila
17 Klaidb
16 bit Tors TEZ0 a THAD (] ] 1
Ell witik do drea @ I mma s mm
113] plochy vk do drova @ 10 iem
g‘lﬂll g‘”ﬂﬂ L] 5
181 o = L]
h T 10
—,
m
SRRUTEY D DREWS
Erask 1 P el prodohldianis roelfieapomiu s dermimich Casli od pordlame 5 am
wykan e dvodnych wrioy wo wietkych dreverych didlodh spojenych skt kami da E’ H E
dreva. Treba witaf vidy najmens] 15 mm plytbie od dBly wridia.

Mawtanio pre skhrutky dio dreva s priem encen 4,5 mm jo treba sykonat i ko §
e 3 mm.

krak 7F Pasknatba o ednu dkriitku do deowa pedon aloba mikresting da desky,
tokta pripesneny diel prdodte k deffiemo delo 2 spojte ich spolu

krok 3 Zaskrutkujie skrutku do dreva s pouditie bite tors TH20 1ok, ok Wik
shrutky do dreva neeslnizaia ma plochu dresa.

E et

ArbIANIL SHELTRAMI

wykongnie uvodmych wroy wo wlletkych dreverych desloch spojenych skruikemi do

dreva Treha wia? vidy rajmens] 15 mm plytlie od ditky vritikn. Sawtanie pre

shruthy do dreva & priemerom 8 mm je e vykonat sridhom s premesrom 18T e i e
gl ALl SN
Erark 3 [o spodrns fast plestoveho maskowsciba riemu = trebo vlogd skrut ko

o dreva kgl

krark 3 Tasknitkebe @ skt ke do dreva pden debo milenere do dodky,

takio pripeenery disl prdoite k doBsermu diebs o spojt= ich spolu

fkrok 4 Fasknstbugts skrutku do dreva s poubrim bR bors THED

lkrok 5 Horma Cast misckowacieho mimu je treba 2atlafi do abior.

krak 1 Ta dfelam predchidianin rogitiepeniu sa dresernyeh Casll ndpesi Cama EJ] E " Tl

e
i

EKRUTKOVE SPORE

ko w0 ul spojene skrutksmi do dreyn failf © shrutky do dreva®l.

larok 27 BCbackvoim wracte hrotoud makicw so znatom na priskefnd soan do

[=liUH T ||
krok 3 Ha skrutiog nasadte podio i s visstngm edporom, plochi podiokos s I|
nidsledne spodn St maskovacioho mma

krak 47 Skiutku jo traba pretlafit cor ofwor a dofahoval’ sl kye saskiatka
el alilat do hrotowe) matice,

krok %' Sknutky dotaboite pomocou Bitu bors TEHF ak sby bavidka skrugky
Bl Cynibnve s horeainid.

krak & Masalie Boirm Sasf maskavecishe immsi

Rrak 17 Urslate abvor & priemerom 10 mm v aboch deskach alebo nesmikoch, E] |I“‘|" T
' I

20 blue rabbit 1o



sl NAVODILA Z8 MONTAZO

POTREEN O OROHE

111 nasaded Kjué 13 i pribor

121 mardni trak

13 siindsik

14 witaini stro) / of wioEnik

151 sekiry

] tagaaa les

7 blad b

|81 nastawek bors THMI i THE)

Ell sveder ks @ Imm b § S mm
1131 ploStat rezkalnl spsder @ 10 mm
WLUAEI 24 LES

horak L D b propredil copljanjs kesa, pripanstamn predhodio srianjs ¥ we
l=semi= alemende, b so spojene 2ok Luknje j= treba vedno weati vea) 15 mm
niyege o coliine viaka

Luknjo za vijak 5 prememem 4% mem naredibe 5 sysdrom s premerom 3 men.
ook 2 Najpre| je treba privit vijak 1 &l 2 mm v desko, taka priprasdjeni
wherment polohl ne crugh elemsnt in pi prigi skupe,

fkorak 3/ Treha je priviel vijak s pomotjo tona TEZD take, da no bi glod vijaka
Dirlils mad poy rfir leda,

SPOUITEY T WAK) 24 LES

korak 1f Da bi peepredili ceplen|e lesa, priponctams prodhodng sriange v lesene
cltm ente, i ji nate spojie. Treba je vwedng viras U5 mm plitse e kot dol3ing
wijaks To wjuhn @ promorom @ rem i ek op it witiege §wodnm 5 mim,
korak 2/ spodnji del plyshéme kape je trebe ramreshi viak

lkorak 37 Majpre] |e treba priviti wijak 1 ali 2 mm v deskn, toko pripravienl dement
(pokoditi na Arugi alement in ju prieid shugaj.

horak 47 Troka jo priatt vijsh s pomol]o tona TG0,

barak 5 Fgoeng del plavitng kapa o irobe polsests v luknga

SPOIITEV I VIRAK]

kovak 17 Moredite luknjo s pramsrom 10 e v obeb degkab ol drogoyis, o sta
bia = spojena vigh za les |plefbe aSpofbew ool jakl m lesa)

knrak 2f Zabijte s Madikom nauojnd mation « pravo smeer v kknjo.

horak B Wi vijak raroaite smova owalng poadiabien, pledfate pododks, nans pi
=podnji del kope

fknrak 4 Treba [e potisnit wijok skozi keknjo in ga obrafat, dokler se ne zafne
{priviat v matioo.

kovak 5 Dobio privijte vijek § pomodjo e TR tiks, da B e yijek papoleams
skril

fkorak & Momestite zpo|i d=d kape.
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HR  UPUTE ZA MONTAZU

POTRIBN] ALET n 13
1 nasaded Kjut 13 .E % E
121 A raka &
131 elnviea [ i et i}
8l budilce it odwjes
151 ortaikl rokut
{8l pila 2a dnea
17 Gkl
16 bit bors TH20/i THa0 (] ] 1
Ell sydio za dric @ 3 mm a5 mm
113] plosnate sendio @ 10 mm
%ﬂill g‘llﬂﬂ L] 5
I8} [2:1 [ IH
h T 10
~,
m
WIICI 24 ORND

1. koraky Ta bi == izbj=glo pucan|e dreenih Semerata, preponsiu|emo izbubit
rug i i lementie ke se spaalu wjcima, Trea it Barem 15 men plice
g b0 = duding wijka,

Buben|e ra wikes 3 promjenoen od 4,5 mm treba napravit syrclioem & prom|erom
Amim.

B koraky Zotegnite wijok jedeen il dvo midimetre o desko, ok pripresniEn
el sastawite & drugim elementomn i spojite ih 2aedno

&, karaky! Trolsa patorati vilak up pomod Bita v TEID ko da glava vijka ne sirgi
i rarie drva

SlakIE VKO

1 koraky Da bi a2 lzhjoglo pucanje drventh demanata, preporudujemo ikt
T U i dlomentiea koje s sgajapu vijeima, Treba bubiti weijek hicem 15 mem
phie nepo b0 wduiing wika, Budenje @ wjke s promjemom od B mm neproeiti
sarcdlcEn & promjerom Smm.

I oarakf U donf dio plastdeog pokopcs roba staait wijak.

3 kowmk Pren zabegnite vijak [edan (H dva milimetars o dasks, ko pripremijen
elamant sagtavite & drugim ekemseiom e spojite aedro

A korak Troku eotecet viah i pomod bity tors TRE0,

% korak) Stawite pornjl dio poklopoa u obsor,

SFALIANIE REATI{REA VLIKDR

1 kewiky Ishufitl neges pramjera 10 mn o deijo dasks i grode, hnge s vl
spojere vijcimn |poglkedajte "vio ca drva™)

I koeok) Uz pomod tekica stawibe matios 5 navopem odedenom stranom u ot
% howaly) Ha matos stavid ruplasiu podiobhu 3 mim donfl Sio pobdopca.

& kewik) Troha puirdti vl k | fitorai ga s dek gk nodo &0 mledatl u maticu
% korpkf Zategnite vijok ur pomod bio tors TX&0 taka, do glown wiko je
inmpletne skrivena.

E korah! Stolio goinil do poklopca
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HU  OSSZESZERELESI UTMUTATO

A2 (IR IGES STERSTAMON m 11

1] 13 s wi kaskoadcs J i
171 Ioguit E=

K] CETUES i i

4] furdy [ wmgy ki ird

15] derdkpig
16| L7 -1+
i kealigaducs ﬁ

3 )

il] beit: b THRD &= THAD [EH Wi
{81 atredrd il fafors 3 mm s 5 mm
|10] atmedrijd faliind 19 e

1m

|FACS AN RO

1 lepis A Faslemek srepadésirak allerilés ardeksien mosoluk ar disey
fcsevarral csatlakoztatont faplern cldidrdsdt. Mindig legalibl 15 mm-ol roskdebl
yukat kell flrni, nent a csoar hossaa.

Ha @ ciavargk frsdndjo 4.5 mm-os, skker 3 men-es §omendpl Riedea) kel obST0 i
E lepos [ Cimenrg @ coavort ogy kid mikmetert o falopba, er ipy cldkduriott
demet [gaditse a kiwetkenS elember 65 eppltt csovarpiza Gssze Sket.

3 lopes | & csavar becsavarisihos hasendlja 3 bi b TH20-at gy, bogy 3 csaear
T i arnifloedjen ki @ Fa FebaketitsSl

FuCSas S KOTES

L lepes / & daelemek elrepeddsench pliendlose érdebdben javascdjub a2 Dasies
focsmemrred cxatiakoetetoth femlem ebSordsdt, melyek domm bearmek cymomava.
Mindig legaldoh 15 mm-#d réwidebb kukat ksl fdrnl, miet 2 csavar baossea, 38
i s Ssawarhaz 3 mmees fhndaal fdron s

T lapn & enilierpag racs ke rds b ileise & caavarl.

N lepés A cspeer beciovordsdhor Fasendlis o Bt tors TEA0-ot 0y, hogy @ cyowor
== ne smekeden W otz felul=tehdl.
4 |tpis /) Bt fore TH40-01 hismmdlva tsavana be a csavar.

5 laps & erliserag vacs Talel rdssd) b el ludani @ kb,

CRAVARDS KOTES

1. ldpds | Kiszfizen ID mm St G yukat minckét deszkdn vagy gerenddn,
mehek mir kapcsolddnok Baceaverokkal {lksd _Tpcsavanok”],

I, lepds { Usse be kalbpdocsal a kbrmes anydt 2 megfeleld irmba

3 lpds /A caauaera EegyRn eEy ndts aldbrar. agy lapas alitdar majd ar elap [T |

s resaet il
& Wipsds A ol ppomed & chavart a lvulnn ds csavarni adelg, mig & ceavar hada
neEm cwavarodik a kormés amyaba.

5. ldpas f Coawarja ba o comar o bie toad THAD sephdpéel, Ugy hogy a cooar
Teje el jedter techoe logyen

5. ldpes { Togye Tel a plflap felsd részet.

blue rabbit1o
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RO INSTRUCTIUNI DE ASAMBLARE

SCULE NECTSARE n 13
11 e oo CRcPa2T 5 Cap 13 man J i
12 Fuleth &
13 e [ i i3 i}
14 maying de ghunt yifsau de ingurubet
151 echer
16| forastrau ki
17 e
] cap sunsbalnipd TEI0 51 THAD 15] ] n
Ell burghdu leerm @ 3mm 5l @ 5 mm
113] Lurghdu rapid @ 10 mm
%ﬂill g‘”ﬂﬂ L] 5
181 o = L]
h T 10
~,
m

SURLUBLUAL FENTRU LERN |HOLSURLRSUIAL)

preakabil foate compoeentele din leren care urmeazd o Himbinate cu
hokasrubasr. Adincimos glesil trofbaie Tnobdesuna 55 e cu ol putin 15 onen e
ik docdil lungienea holjunabuksurubului,

Ieceti ghur penbng helyuruburde de dametro 8% rmm fplosiesd burghigd de 1 em
poriry lemrn.

pacad 2 evroducot holgurubul § sau 2 mme in schndur cane wemneazd 3 0 Heatd,
W apod agdsali-o cu P ond sl cialalh bucald di ke

ped 3 imgroducet ' lermn helyurubul cu ajutorul copulul de sundsonith Tors
TEI0 furnzat pled cind capul helsurubulul ajunge la nisehul suprafete] ek

peeed 1 Penbne 4 preyers crigares lemmului, v recomesd i 33 gduntiin E’ H. Er\.n

E et

SURUBLRI CU CR PATRAT

prealabd toate companerntele din kemn care urmnsasd a B imbinate cu guruburd

AT EA L Lelie Thobdeaanis o e cu gel psin 15 min @ mich decln N

i mea holsprububoifyurubeiul, Facet] glari pentre juruburle de digresry & & Ttk i -
mm fedosind burghiul de % men periru kmn '
o] 2 Iniwonducen i oo v glerubiolui sails platd g pamea g jos & caparuid de

e

ipacal 3 Introcuce;] gunabiol T sau 3 mm iin bara @re ermeazi a B o, G apo

s fi-0 cu pubera spra coalath Bucark da lemn,

il A Srieget surubul cu sErorul capuka de surubsieith Ton TAD fuenizim

il 5/ Presafi parica e o 3 capaculul de protecile in locasul presina.

el 17 Pentru o prevert cripares lemnulul, o recormancim sd ghursi s ? ﬁ " E....

inemiNAR PURUB-PIULITE

Core g foat deja imbingse cu holporuberi |vedeli "holsuruburi}

ipaed 2 Cu ajutond unul ciscan, presafl pralta n gaura aflatd pe partea indicatd

TN | ¥
peesal 3 viroduceti pe tijo ssrubulul me=lul dastc. saibe plotd 5 opoi partea de ] ol | I | |
o 3 capacubsl de protectis. 1
pmﬂjlnmh{eﬁwuhulplhwi gl roi -l cu ming de mai madte ol ped
el grubul g8 Fobepte wpar in pidfipe presalk

pecvd 5 Seriinpesi menubsd oy pjutorul copeie de serabelnith Tors TEAD fernizot
pand cand e ul eastic gste coenglet aplamaa imre Caged furubiuhii g saiba plats
il B Presali partes de sus 8 capaculul de protectie Tn letigul presiieul.

peed 1 Faceti o gourd cw dismestrul de 10 mm pin pmbels scindurt = boe E} r‘] in T
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BG MHCTPYHKLIMA 3A MOHTAM

HEOERDERAA HRCTPYMINTA

1L TpaLHOTES ¢ Mawki 13

121 EAH TR T

Ell LRI

{4 GoprawnHn famm orocpea
151 ARBERED

L] TRk 33 Oupud

m o

JHi Be ropr: TH20 W TH40
{81 Bypnea @ 3 mm e @ 5 mm

Il 13l L 4

|1a] Bxypnea @ 10 mie

1m

EWMHTOEE 34 OLPED

Efhiika 17 3a A E0 MABOTHET Hr=p R HA B A0 HA S 00 DWeHTH,

PESCFICEE BINT NPCOBIFETENRD NPISHBIFE HE 0N A THDEE I ERTAEHTE,
CFLpIIFA C OHHTODBE. Bywary NpoSHpzATe © 15 M NO-M2080 OT SLAHHHOTE N
BERITd.

OTRORATE 18 BEETOODTE QM0 TRD 85 M N aeTe © Sypnme C o worep 3
L]

Efbfika 1) Aanisdng sants b (b eamn s jienBodnda 1 noe F s, Taks
PESTITTHEHH A BACAAEHT TRASGHETE WHAS CECANMLLSA H Ne S1pAiTe 3aeapn

CTRNEA 3 A2Ter TS BT, EINEEAE K9 ST TopRe TIZ 0, T3S U [RI0HSaT Iia
OUARIT N3 S PTRFAb L50 P LTS L I DT

COLPERAME C BANT

crenEa 1) 30 52 0F A0erHaT By N DT B SRERE N ETE SRR T,

NPETOELH RAAS MPEORIEATSA N NP0 B0 2 SO TRpROHn CAREHTH, OrmD
sl D @A Aimiaiie, Sranie AEeBeaaise ¢ 15 Wl N0-pan o oF ik sl Ta pl
weema, Flpofeding orpopn © opawerop & wes © nosowrn s Gypeen © asaserep $
a,

CThanka & NocrassTe nnockaTa wiafba w clpariora crpana sMa JawnTHITa
ERNEAEd Ha OHHTA.

EFhiikA 3 Mepin, Qe sant ba §-F s i e md, Tis e ipeens st
CAREHT NDHAOMETE HbM CREOEALUNEA S0 BHT A IH 338aRTE ZIROHG,

crunka df Jorerdere suHTa © nosaongT s e Topes THAG,

CTRNED 5 MAHTECHETE MOPSITA A CTHE BILHTHETS HENGWED I OTE00d.

CHBFIEAHE C BONT

eriea 17 Mpofed arecg o Saana v 10 s 8 e Abiue dneigaim, HEnin
BEE £ TEBPIAHA © RERTONE (e "eewrmome 10 Jhpes”|

crhnea 37 Iofeadne © upH BTYERITE © BRTpEmea pe1fia © nosNnnniuaTe CIpaie B
fu e

Cranea 3 NocrapeTe wupey GLTa NEyHEHEY PELETSH, A0CHaTa waklia, 3 cieg,
foma DOrs-iTa =ars dn RIHTHATE EAid-ai

erunsa 4 Baigaine Ganta b oTnopn e c4anaiTe aokaso Sond iaio-ee 0

BT B T

orhania % Jareniere Boata o noscira sa BeT roper THED, Tk S8 raseITa sa
BOaTa 08 o HAaMaNHD CapeiTa.

Crunia & NoCTaeeTe MopkaTE UBlE Ha JalTHaTa Bana.
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T MONTAVIMO INSTRUKCLIA

HEIKALING] JRANK| 0

11 weidllarakns 13 frarkSls]

12 Akl

131 pivkiukss

{4 gractay‘orba pisukiuvas

15l kamepaine

16| il 3 g e el

17 plidt ki

] kit bowa TH20 4 THSD

{81 meddio graftasa I mm a5 mm

113] 73 Mas plunksninis @ 10 mm
‘“

MEDBD VARITA

1 dingenis [ Kad meidissy medgio clemental, rekorenducame pedargt prodes
greieras wisuose meddio plerment unse, saurgtoose var Hals. Roikla visada gredt
et 15 erew trumplas nel sardon dgs

Sleylig wint T eieve jrikli, hursg sharsmu 4,5 mren, rekis allikti 3 mie ihorsmdies
groftu

I dingsniks [ [subite varity wieng arba du mm | lenia. talp paruotia dementy
pridekite prie sekandio clemomo ir susubkie e karm

3 Finganis |subite v B maudejan) Bit tars TS0 taip, kid v dvo gkt
modzikdty wirk mediio poidious

JUMGIRALS v E T

1 dingsrdsy’ Kad nelbrty medinial elemental, rekomendeccame atbkd ganginius
gradimus mediniucse clemantuase, ke bes sujungel Seikia wsada greds bent
15 e truregian sl wark Gy Rggi skyles varftame jsubti, B mm skorsmeoniui
mneudokie Seven gradin

F dingwiny | apabing plastmesings maskuotes dolf jdeknie wority

3 dinprisFirmiausia [subite varfty vieng arba du mm gyalio | k=nkg, taip parunkty
dementy pridékice prie sebantio cfemanto ir el eos kErba

4 Nngmis) pukite varkty maudaqant bit tors TRA0.

5 Fingaessy Wirkuting raskaalis dilj jspauskite | iega

JUMGEIMAS SRAIGETL

1 fingemis) Padarykino 10 mm chorsens angq abiojoso lentoes arba rsounss,
T it i v ot warFiam [Hirokig , Midfia veeJesi®)
? dingray [ kalkite plektaky vecfle snepne galsute atitinksrea puse | orga
3 dinpwmiy Ant sraigho ahdekite soviboniroling padétls, plokis padekly ir
apartine masku obes dol].
4 Ninganis, Paszumbite sraigla per angd i sublte, kol varites pracds jsiadi | mcing
i

i
4 Zingwey Preskiie vorfig su b bore TR pagalbo top, kad srogho gelveie
wizikm paseiphg
b dingseisy U idekite virkuting maskuonés dalj.
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W MONTAZAS NORADLIUMI

nrFmciEianE KK m 1

1 Sprecatsigs ar Wicinu 13 D % EP]
H| hirlanin &

|51 Limule [ i L3 (4
{a] Lrbis un skrivgricns

151 Lenkmérs
1Bl Hoka 23l il
17 A ﬁ

L

JHi Pumginvelda ai=idga TEID un TE4D 5} Bl i)
Ell Koka urbea ucgali @ 3 mim @m 2 5 mm
|10] Bards Hbsdcljes urhjs uagali @ 10 mm

s

1m

WOKA SKROVES

lknlka dajas, kur tks el etotas skries. Vieremds urbiet wismaz 15 mm selddk par

shrives garumi.

Wit kska aknredrm ar diaimatna 4.5 mm weslsot ar 3 mom keka uchi y e

I darbdba Vispirms pegreeziet sknes par vienu v diviem milreet sers dely, kas i s e AL L e
Apieskruve, pec tam spledet to el pret ot koka daju.

3 darbibaf Picurlcior shrivi ar svaigioeeida uzgall TH20 kokd, fidr sknisves gakdna

o wiini himiom ar koka « s

1 darbia Lai mowersty koka plaisabares, ivteicams eprickd ipurbs counem wiss E’ H 5 Er\.n

SROVES AR KVADRATVEIDA GALVING

limka dalis, kas |Gpieskrove. Vienmdr urbist vismaz 15 mm selddk par skroges

@aruimil, lepiekl ipuElear wiete iknlufm &0 Bvnd rinvdidn gakiiou an dianetr B

mm, imantood & mm koks urbi, Hir Hrireps iy
2. darbiba/ Movietofiet plakanu starplil un alzsargeddna pamatnl uz skrives i
dti.

3. darbibay Vispirns pagrienet skring par e val cem milimetnem cell, ks

JAmostiprin, pac tam speediet stingr pret < koba daju

& darhibo) Peyelcit sk ar kamplektoois iekfauto feogfeeeos stdlépu THAD,

5. darbibay feapianiet izsargviona wrsmu irvel ok atvers.

1. carhibad Le rosErati koks plosddany, ieteicams leprekd Gurh courumo wads ? ﬁ i e

B

SEROWVIU S2VIENOSUNG

s jau ir saskrivetzs kopd (koviet i par kaka skrivém ).

7. dabiba Iesitien uggners & Ben gie gijas parsniaite vistu avre a1y

& darbihe Novetojet atspersmicy oidures gredeerss, plokonu storpdiks un ||
srargvicina spakiEo daju ar sknives kita. i
4 darbiba |esturniet shrdvi afveri wn pagrieziet (o vairshes reloes ar robu, Rde
shriive vie gl iairiefas iepiestal usEsierm

% darbihe Pievelcies shriy ar komplektao]a iekboto repginesida atslgy TEdD
bdz aisperveida atbalsta gradaens ir plinkd plokans starp skolves gakidnpu an
jilskanc starpliku.

£ darbibey Iespiediet pizmgvacing sugieio delu icveidotaji atvers,

1 darbibs/ lzurbist courem ar dismetng 10 mm caur abiem diism vai sjam, E’] I:‘I e T En...-
] | =1
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EE KOKKUPANEMISIUHEND

WRIALIEL R TOO8)STAD n 13
1] i kerehbanismiga mur i koos padrunigs 13 .j I %
12 e & E
13] plitats (1] [} &N [
141 puur v kruvilkesran
151 rurgik
1Bl puidiisazg
171 Paarivir
1H bor-otsik TH20 j TR4D i B in
Ell puidupuurkd & 3 mm j 8% mm
|14] Kinpuurid @ 10 men
%mu g‘mu i 5
|81 [2:1] % IR
h T 10
~3
LL

PUIDUKRLWID

1. samen J Plnducke |a kildude Bhoindemise s miseks somdtams Lok
puitdetalid enne kruvidaga Charcamis o1 puurida, Puurige kruv pikkusega
worrsces alat 1% men mizdalam sk 4,5 mm |sbimdSduga puiduknosdels peab
el puuritava aupy Kbimdse olema 3 mm

2. darren J Meerake kit esmol e wii kaks millmestfl kirmksd o Kup sbke;

sesdrel wruge s tupsvalt wariu beit puibdetoll,
3, sarren f Pirgurage kruv Kaagasabem 1ors-omsbum kuel ko psa an puldu
pinnELG SEmes EEapinnad

SUURED FUIDUKRUWID

1. samm § Pingude @ kidwde httulemise valtmsels socyi@me kiik
puitdetailid enne knpndegs Ghendpmist etle puunda, Puange breyi pekusegs
virraldag alarl 15 fmim madalam auk, 3 mm e BRougs puldukiruyvideks peal
ette puuritava augu lsbm 888 ole=ma Smm

7 samm [ Aselagn larnesad fa kaits akorgl pAhi Gle kruv keskosa

3, samm §f Keerake krus esmalt oks «840 kaks millmesirit kinnitatasa tala sisse;
sopiiel suruge see ugevall vasty teist puitdepk

4, samm § Pingutage kno kaasas oleva tor-cisiluga T4,

5. samm § Wajutage kaitsekorpl pealizces selleks stienahiue avasse

POLTUHENDUSED

1. samen f Puurigs 10 mims [ShimnSAduga ava Bbi leededs v talade, mis on

amaraah el jubs bokku krovited (o7, puidukneaid™).

¥ damren § Ubbge sisse t0mmatod mutier kasamriga mooca tals ettenivbiod kilps

EIEETLETY J|
3 s [/ Avelage polidile eirgaseedru, lamasail ja oo jieal kifsakorgi aluming H
as.

A, samen ¢ Suruge palt B ava ja kesrake Kega mita karda land polt Faakab

sujuwall sisen |Benmiindsee fulrise,

& =3 | Fingutage pokl koasasodeva tore- otskuga T80 kuni rSrgarvedru an

paldi pea ja e e valhed thelkiul lamedaks surubed,

. sarren § Vajutage kaitsekor gl pealsoss selleks. pterdbsud mipsse.
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TRIEYEMBIE MIBCTRY RN TI

MHCTPYHKLMA NO CEOPKE

1L WA TSRO H ks ekor 13
121 AN TR T &
131 KApAHAALW [l 13l (&1 [
4l mEnpe Hikee oD
I5] Aueing
18] MisAa O Sapang
17 MG
JHi e fore TESD » THED 5} Bl n
Ell speaks ore neveos R Imme B 5 mm
113] o e ane sewron R ED mim
%'Uill g‘lm H L] 5
18] ] 1% 1N
‘E i ﬁ 10
(AR

BWHTEI ANR OEFEEA

wwar 1) Yrode W fesamt pAcHINGE 0 JEPESNH RS OETAME, Bb Doy e Ly e
NAODECTH =2 Q0008 COEANSEEE § MECTAR DOSSEHENHA Wemnasie. Bosia

np g 2 Til b ik 1S me sl R H e PN CRSaanTe
EQHOA0S [OEANESHE OHAWETROE 2.5 g NDH NOMOIWLE 3 MM COEAD oA
OBEpEEL

kar 37 Crspnn Svpyiede iy @ naasey s cngfeey | ann T e, aatéee ipenas
MPAEKETE KD FTORO QEpERHH ol e

\lfar 3 Bapyuisaalte sEsT 8 0Epe Do ngs rodsdiud Satw tome TR,

TP AT REE I HOAFLARIHTE, S0 TR IO IOHE (L BT 0 CPAREETA €

AWIYPYMBICLIECTHE PASSEDHA INOBHOH

weaar 1) Yrofw yHepeur Sepesn HsIE DETRRA OT TERSIPAH, M0 IR TR
NPIAIRECT H SSDHORE CREQNEHH I B AT COSGHHARIC WYY asie Boaina
fipoosepAiesd B KK iy ge 15 g b e qesd 55 Yy
CasaafiTe wepHIBOE CRERNESHE QEEMAeTROM B it NP NoMOWE 5 Wi Ceepaa
JAR AEpess

ar 7 MonasuTe NAocEyes Wadfy @ oOpamiye cTopo iy NEENDEpa HETE 0D
EAFEI RS B TR RS WYENO.

wiar 3 Cnepoa DHETATE WypyT 12 pea B Bpdied QN8 SEI0NaCHoCTH, JaTER
FEETIE 1 MR RETTE K Opyiosry Dpesiy

mar £} JaupenuTe wypyn © nosscags Sems fore TES0, yro woer & kosnaenme.
wiar 5 MEHHEAMATR G AT RO BOAMEH K B COOTARTCTRYEWE S GFREETS

COEQHHEHME EMHETOR

el 1) Mgsckrpanto Sfenpereg GHasorpo 10 meas capiin o iAkesn 1o
Oprera, Anroppe v Spne cepyee e WppRTER B ETTE feoTepme ClyvEene
ane sepena®)

ar 2 JalcATe ATYANY C BRTRENNER PEIRSN NPE NOMCLYE BOoAO07IE B
OTHORCTED BOOAS HadHaOHHOR CTopoHLE Bpemaa

i ) Mebe ot gy n b R G g, [RAGEH Y e Y, 0 R8T WM e
=i AALLIH THEND BONFES K H B CTE RS Hh Sarm,

war i Mporod iHeee GoaT CHEG S TTBCpCTAE W NPOBCDHAETE YH0H BeCE0rbED
P23 55 TR NOR, P ST HE FIYHET FEMED NPOBORIHAITEON 8
ANEECC0E 2 H H e T H g

a5 Farparmine B o raoweoisi 0 BT 0ond THE0, 470 WOOT § FRORELHTE, 00
TR TH3fE, MK Iy KOs i ST PRt 1M 30T Th AEHETY TORGH R
farra W nnoend wedod

o G Mpsvsts s Beps 3aLPHTH O D ROSTUESED B CO0T B TCTI VLAY OTECprTve
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